
Federal Order 7 Summary of Selected Information C 
(and inability of in-area milk to meet pool plant requirements in the spring) 

Pounds 

Total Producer Milk 

Total Class I Producer Milk 
Total Class I Utilization 

Total Pool Plant Deliveries 

Pooled Milk from Areas Outside the 

Marketing Area, but Immediately 

Adjacent to or Contiguous with The 

Marketing Area 

Remaining Producer Milk (Total 
Producer Milk less Producer Milk 

from Area specified above) 

Remaining Producer Milk less Class 

I Producer Milk 

Remaining Producer Milk less Pool 

Plant Deliveries 

March-22 

335,813,596 

254,440,822 

281,092,014 

296,832,200 

141,328,307 

194,485,289 

(59,955,533) 

(102,346,911) 

April-22 

384,624,565 

242,638,655 

270,283,612 

291,688,502 

150,046,835 

234,577,730 

(8,060,925) 

(57,110,772) 

May-22 

365,107,430 

230,349,919 

255,568,960 

283,320,019 

136,020,782 

229,086,648 

(1,263,271) 

(54,233,371) 
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