Federal Order 7

Summary of Selected Information

(and inability of in-area milk to meet pool plant requirements in the spring)

	Pounds		
	March-22	April-22	May-22
Total Producer Milk	335,813,596	384,624,565	365,107,430
Total Class I Producer Milk	254,440,822	242,638,655	230,349,919
Total Class I Utilization	281,092,014	270,283,612	255,568,960
Total Pool Plant Deliveries	296,832,200	291,688,502	283,320,019
Pooled Milk from Areas Outside the Marketing Area, but Immediately Adjacent to or Contiguous with The Marketing Area	141,328,307	150,046,835	136,020,782
Remaining Producer Milk (Total Producer Milk less Producer Milk from Area specified above)	194,485,289	234,577,730	229,086,648
Remaining Producer Milk less Class I Producer Milk	(59,955,533)	(8,060,925)	(1,263,271)
Remaining Producer Milk less Pool Plant Deliveries	(102,346,911)	(57,110,772)	(54,233,371)

